
Typical Assembly Details

Components	 Qty	 Part No.

1.	 Steel Plate 	 x1	 MODZAPLATE

2. 	 Feet tube Ø 51	 x1	 MODZA22G95P

3. 	 Large foot 	 x4	 MODZA12

4. 	 Cross Collar 	 x1	 MODZA01

5. 	 Foot Glide 	 x4	 MODZA25

6. 	 Cross Gasket	 x1	 MODZA26

7. 	 Table Top 	 x1	

Screws

8. 	 M5*20 Self tapping	 x8

9. 	 M8*16	 x4

10.	 M10*110	 x1

11. 	M8*30	 x30

12. 	M6 Allen Key	 x1

13. 	M10 Machine Drill	 x1



Typical Assembly Details

Components	 Qty	 Part No.

1.	 Die Cast Upper Wrist	 x6	 MODZA06 

2. 	 Top Rail		  FWTOPRAIL

3. 	 Bottom Rail 		  fwbotrail

4. 	 Feet Tube Ø51	 x6	 MODZA22-695

5. 	 Large Foot 	 x6	 MODZA12

6. 	 150° Collar	 x4	 MODZA02

7. 	 Cross Collar 	 x2	 MODZA01

8. 	 Bottom Tee Connector	 x2	 MODZA07

9. 	 Cross Connector	 x4	 MODZA08

10.	 Collar Plug	 x4	 MODZA15

11. 	Tee Connector	 x6	 MODZA09

12. 	Minus Gasket	 x2	 MODZA27

13. 	150° Gasket	 x4	 MODZA28

14.	 Foot Glide	 x6	 MODZA25

15.	 Top Rail Cap	 x4	 MODZA18

16.	 Pole Strap	 x3	 AU-FW...SET

17.	 Plastic Support	 x8	 MODZA16

18.	 Table Top	 x2	

Screws

20. 	M8*16	 x28

21.	 M10*110	 x6

22.	 M10*3020. 	 x6 

23.	 M8*25	 x6

24.	 M5*30 Self tapping	 x12

25.	 M5*20	 x47

26. 	6mm Machine Drill	 x1

27. 	8mm Machine Drill	 x1

28. 	10mm Machine Drill	 x1



Components	 Qty	 Part No.

1.	 Die Cast Upper Wrist	 x6	 MODZA06 

2. 	 Steel Strap	 x2	 MODZAst11.2

3. 	 T - Tube	 x4	 MODZAset11.2

4. 	 Feet Tube Ø51	 x4	 MODZA22-695

5. 	 Large Foot 	 x4	 MODZA12

6. 	 Cross Collar 	 x4	 MODZA01

7. 	 Cross Connector	 x1	 MODZA08

8. 	 T-Tube + Collar  
	 Connector	 x4	 MODZA09

9.	 Cross Collar Plug	 x8	 MODZA15

10. 	Minus Gasket	 x4	 MODZA27

11.	 Foot Glide	 x4	 MODZA25

12	 Table Top	 x1	

Screws

13. 	M8*16	 x16

14.	 M10*110	 x4

15.	 M6*25	 x4

16.	 M5*20 Self tapping	 x12

17. 	6mm Machine Drill	 x1

18. 	8mm Machine Drill	 x1

19. 	10mm Machine Drill	 x1

Modulus Multi Post Pedestal Base  
Typical Assembly Details



Components	 Qty	 Part No.

1.	 Die Cast Upper Wrist	 x2	 MODZA06 

2. 	 Top Rail x1	 x1	 FWTOPRAIL

3. 	 Leg - Tube Ø51	 x2	 MODZA22-695

4. 	 Fixed Foot 	 x2	 MODZA

5.	 Foot Glide	 x4	 MODZA25

6.	 Top Rail Plastic Plug	 x2	 MODZA18

7. 	 Plastic Support	 x1	 MODZA16

8.	 Table Top	 x1	

Screws

9. 	 M10*30	 x2

10.	 M10*65	 x2

11.	 M4*20 Self tapping	 x2

12.	 M5*25 Self tapping	 x8

13. 	M8*16	 x4

14. 	4mm Allen Key	 x1

15. 5mm Machine Drill	 x1

16. 	8mm Machine Drill	 x1

17. 	10mm Machine Drill	 x1

Modulus Fixed Leg Base  
Typical Assembly Details


